
United States Bankruptcy Court 
Eastern District of Pennsylvania 

Hearing Dates for Honorable Ashely M. Chan in Courtroom #4.

The following dates apply to matters being filed during the week of 04/22/24 only.

Chapter 13 Trustee West (atty Huggins)

Motions for Relief, Extend, Impose Stay 
Motions to Reconsider Court Order  
Motions to Modify Plan, to Abate Payments 
Motions to Avoid Lien  
Miscellaneous Motions 
Adversary - Non-Dispositive Motions 
Claim Objections 

Chapters 7, 9, 11, 12

Motions for Relief, Extend, Impose Stay 

Motions to Reconsider Court Order       
Final Audits 

Motions to Avoid Lien             
Miscellaneous Motions 

Adversary - Non-Dispositive Motions 

Claim Objections 

Dispositive Motions - 
Motion Practice Rules apply to dispositive motions in adversaries including motions for 
judgment on pleadings, to dismiss and summary judgment. However, in preparing and serving 
the Notice of Motion, please do not assign a hearing date; either leave the form line blank or fill 
in “not applicable.” Hearing dates on dispositive motions may be assigned by the Judge if 
needed. 

          Courtroom Deputy to Judge Ashely M. Chan,
        Pamela Blalock, (215) 408-2821

05/16/24  11:00 A.M. 
05/16/24

05/30/24
05/30/24
05/30/24
05/30/24

. 

05/15//24 

05/15/24 

06/05/24 

11:00 A.M.
05/30/24      9:30 A.M.

        11:00 A.M.
         11:00 A.M.
         11:00 A.M.

  

          11:00 A.M.

           11:00 A.M.
                     11:00  A.M.

06/05/24         11:00 A.M.

06/05/2      4       11:00 A.M.
06/05/          24        11:00 A.M.

 11:00 A.M.

 DATES FOR CASES PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED TO 
CHIEF JUDGE COLEMAN

06/05/24 11:00 A.M.




