United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Pennsylvania

Hearing Dates for Honorable Ashely M. Chan in Courtroom #4.

The following dates apply to matters being filed during the week of **04/22/24** only.

DATES FOR CASES PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED TO CHIEF JUDGE COLEMAN

Chapter 13 Trustee West (atty Huggins)

Motions for Relief, Extend, Impose Stay	05/16/24	11:00 A.M.
Motions to Reconsider Court Order	05/16/24	11:00 A.M.
Motions to Modify Plan, to Abate Payments	05/30/24	9:30 A.M.
Motions to Avoid Lien	05/30/24	11:00 A.M.
Miscellaneous Motions	05/30/24	11:00 A.M.
Adversary - Non-Dispositive Motions	05/30/24	11:00 A.M.
Claim Objections	05/30/24	11:00 A.M.

Chapters 7, 9, 11, 12

Motions for Relief, Extend, Impose Stay	05/15//24	11:00 A.M.
Motions to Reconsider Court Order	05/15/24	11:00 A.M.
Final Audits	06/05/24	11:00 A.M.
Motions to Avoid Lien	06/05/24	11:00 A.M.
Miscellaneous Motions	06/0524	11:00 A.M.
Adversary - Non-Dispositive Motions	06/05/24	11:00 A.M. 11:00 A.M.
Claim Objections	06/05/24	11.00 A.M.

Dispositive Motions -

Motion Practice Rules apply to dispositive motions in adversaries including motions for judgment on pleadings, to dismiss and summary judgment. However, in preparing and serving the Notice of Motion, please do not assign a hearing date; either leave the form line blank or fill in "not applicable." Hearing dates on dispositive motions may be assigned by the Judge if needed.